Provider

AGINCARE GROUP LIMITED

ARRIVA LONDON NORTH LIMITED

ASHLEY COMMUNITY & HOUSING LTD

Azilo Training Limited

CARE TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD

CATALYST LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD
CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON

NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

COGENT SKILLS TRAINING LIMITED
CONSTRUCTION GATEWAY LIMITED
Develop-U (on RoATP

as Developing Performance Partnership)
E.Q.V. (UK] LIMITED

EMA TRAINING LIMITED

ENSIS SOLUTIONS LIMITED
GLOUCESTERSHIRE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
JM RECRUITMENT EDUCATION

& TRAINING LTD

JT DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED
MANATEC LIMITED

MEARS LEARNING LIMITED

MERSEY CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
MOOR TRAINING LIMITED

MOORESKILLS LTD

NSL LIMITED

PIPER TRAINING LIMITED

POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
PREMIER NURSING AGENCY LIMITED
PROSPECTS TRAINING INTERNATIONAL LTD
RIGHT TRACK SOCIAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
SCL SECURITY LTD

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES (UK) LIMITED
T.M.S LEARNING AND SKILLS SUPPORT LTD.
THE BUSINESS PORTFOLIO (UK]) LIMITED
THE DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED

THE EDUCATION AND SKILLS

PARTNERSHIP LTD

THE SANDWELL COMMUNITY CARING TRUST
THE TEACHING & LEARNING GROUP LIMITED
TOOK US A LONG TIME LIMITED

TOTAL TRAINING COMPANY (UK] LIMITED
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL

NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

VOGAL GROUP LIMITED

VORTEX TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD

WDR LIMITED

Visited

22/01/2019
27/03/2019
16/04/2019
22/01/2019
14/12/2018
16/04/2019
27/11/2018

20/03/2019
08/01/2019

20/03/2019

10/04/2019
27/02/2019
08/08/2019
25/04/2019
21/11/2018

06/02/2019
26/04/2019
11/04/2018
29/01/2019
13/03/2019
10/04/2019
12/09/2019
14/03/2019
13/02/2019
23/10/2018
25/04/2019
13/03/2019
15/01/2019
09/04/2019
09/05/2019
31/01/2019
18/12/2018

17/07/2019

16/01/2019
17/04/2019
16/04/2019
23/01/2019

05/12/2018

27/02/2019
27/11/2018

19/02/2019

Published

20/02/2019
26/04/2019
21/05/2019
19/02/2019
11/01/2019
08/05/2019
04/01/2019

26/04/2019
07/02/2019

25/04/2019

20/05/2019
03/04/2019
01/10/2019
31/05/2019
28/01/2019

14/03/2019
23/05/2019
30/05/2018
21/03/2019
05/04/2019
03/06/2019
19/10/2019
16/04/2019
12/03/2019
03/12/2018
05/06/2019
12/04/2019
13/02/2019
20/05/2019
07/06/2019
14/05/2019
24/01/2019

16/08/2019

13/02/2019
28/05/2019
28/05/2019
28/02/2019

18/01/2019

03/04/2019
21/12/2018
18/03/2019

Meeting requirements of
apprenticeship provision

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Ensuring apprentices

benefit from high-
quality training

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress

Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress

Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress

Insufficient progress

Safeguarding

Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress

Reasonable progress
Insufficient progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Significant progress

Reasonable progress

Significant progress
Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress
Reasonable progress

Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress
Reasonable progress

Insufficient progress

AEB provision

Reasonable progress



