Provider	Visited	Published	Meeting requirements of apprenticeship provision	Ensuring apprentices benefit from high- quality training	Safeguarding	AEB provision
AGINCARE GROUP LIMITED	22/01/2019	20/02/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
ARRIVA LONDON NORTH LIMITED	27/03/2019	26/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	
ASHLEY COMMUNITY & HOUSING LTD	16/04/2019	21/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
Azilo Training Limited	22/01/2019	19/02/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
CARE TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD	14/12/2018	11/01/2019			Reasonable progress	
CATALYST LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD	16/04/2019	08/05/2019			Reasonable progress	
CENTRAL AND NORTH WEST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	27/11/2018	04/01/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
COGENT SKILLS TRAINING LIMITED	20/03/2019	26/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
CONSTRUCTION GATEWAY LIMITED	08/01/2019	07/02/2019			Reasonable progress	
Develop-U (on RoATP	20/03/2019	25/04/2019				
as Developing Performance Partnership)						
E.Q.V. (UK) LIMITED	10/04/2019	20/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	
EMA TRAINING LIMITED	27/02/2019	03/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
ENSIS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	08/08/2019	01/10/2019	Reasonable progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
GLOUCESTERSHIRE ENTERPRISE LIMITED	25/04/2019	31/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
JM RECRUITMENT EDUCATION	21/11/2018	28/01/2019	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	
& TRAINING LTD						
JT DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	06/02/2019	14/03/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
MANATEC LIMITED	26/04/2019	23/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
MEARS LEARNING LIMITED	11/04/2018	30/05/2018	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	
MERSEY CARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	29/01/2019	21/03/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
MOOR TRAINING LIMITED	13/03/2019	05/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Insufficient progress	
MOORESKILLS LTD	10/04/2019	03/06/2019				
NSL LIMITED	12/09/2019	19/10/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
PIPER TRAINING LIMITED	14/03/2019	16/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	
POOLE HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	13/02/2019	12/03/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	
PREMIER NURSING AGENCY LIMITED	23/10/2018	03/12/2018	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
PROSPECTS TRAINING INTERNATIONAL LTD	25/04/2019	05/06/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
RIGHT TRACK SOCIAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED	13/03/2019	12/04/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Significant progress	
SCL SECURITY LTD	15/01/2019	13/02/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES (UK) LIMITED	09/04/2019	20/05/2019				
T.M.S LEARNING AND SKILLS SUPPORT LTD.	09/05/2019	07/06/2019			Significant progress	
THE BUSINESS PORTFOLIO (UK) LIMITED	31/01/2019	14/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	
THE DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED	18/12/2018	24/01/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
THE EDUCATION AND SKILLS PARTNERSHIP LTD	17/07/2019	16/08/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress
THE SANDWELL COMMUNITY CARING TRUST	16/01/2019	13/02/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
THE TEACHING & LEARNING GROUP LIMITED	17/04/2019	28/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
TOOK US A LONG TIME LIMITED	16/04/2019	28/05/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
TOTAL TRAINING COMPANY (UK) LIMITED	23/01/2019	28/02/2019	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL	05/12/2018	18/01/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
NHS FOUNDATION TRUST						
VOGAL GROUP LIMITED	27/02/2019	03/04/2019	Reasonable progress	Reasonable progress	Insufficient progress	
VORTEX TRAINING SOLUTIONS LTD	27/11/2018	21/12/2018	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Reasonable progress	
WDR LIMITED	19/02/2019	18/03/2019	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	Insufficient progress	